LIBERTYVILLE ELEMENTARY SCHOOLS

District No. 70 Libertyville, Illinois

JUNE 17, 2019

BOARD REPORT NO. 7.6

<u>APPROVAL OF RESOLUTION FOR NOTIFICATION OF A PUBLIC HEARING</u> <u>ON THE FY2020 BUDGET</u>

In order to meet the statutory requirements, it is necessary for the Board of Education to post its tentative budget for public inspection and hold a public hearing for the purpose of inviting community input on the budget before considering final approval. The public hearing will be held on August 26, 2019 at 7:30 p.m. in the Educational Resource Center Board Room. The hearing will be immediately prior to the regular June Board Meeting. The following resolution fulfills these obligations in regard to the FY2020 District 70 Budget.

WHEREAS, the Board of Education of Libertyville School District No. 70, County of Lake, State of Illinois, will adopt a tentative budget at their June 17, 2019 Board Meeting;

WHEREAS, said tentative budget must be displayed for thirty days for community review and input;

NOW THEREFORE, be it resolved by the Board of Education of said district as follows:

Section 1: The thirty-day display will commence on June 18, 2019 in the District Office in the Educational Resource Center,

Section 2: The public hearing will be on August 26, 2019 at 7:30 p.m. in the Educational Resource Center Board Room, which will meet the legal requirements through publication of said notice in the local newspaper on or about May 21, 2019.

ROLL CALL VOTE

<u>Possible Motion:</u> I move that the Board of Education approve the setting of the Budget Hearing for the 2019-20 Fiscal Year, display said Tentative Budget as required by law and publish the legal notice for the public hearing to be held on August 26, 2019 at 7:30 pm in the Educational Resource Center.